AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF STAPLES AND INCORPORATING ADDITIONAL TERRITORY THEREIN

The City Council of the City of Staples do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to a petition duly signed by a majority of the owners of all lots in the east half of Block Two (2) of Brannon Addition to Staples, and all of Block Twenty (20) of O'Connor's Addition to Staples, and all the lots in the east half of Block One (1) of O'Connor's Addition to Staples, which petition has been duly filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Staples, which lands have been platted into lots and blocks and which lands abut upon and are adjacent to the City of Staples, Todd County, Minnesota, and in which petition said petitioners did petition that the City Council do and perform all things necessary to accomplish the annexation of said premises to and within the City of Staples in accordance with the provisions of the laws of the State of Minnesota and the charter of the City of Staples, and which lands and premises are more particularly described as follows:

Lots Seven (7) to Twelve (12), both includive, of Block Two (2) of Brannon Addition to Staples,

and

Lots One (1) to Twelve (12), both inclusive, of Block Twenty (20) of O'Connor's Addition to Staples,

and

Lot One (1). South Six and one-half Feet (S 6 ft.) of Lot Two (2). North Fifteen Feet (N 15 ft.) of Lot Three (3). and all of Lots Four (4). Five (5) and Six (6) all in Block One (1) of O'Connor's Addition to Staples;

the corporate limits of said City of Staples are hereby extended to include the above described lands within its limits and the above described lands shall hereafter be included within the corporate limits of said City of Staples and shall be a part of said City of Staples, and shall be governed as other hands and territory in said City of Staples are now governed. Section 2. The City Clerk of the City of Staples is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of this ordinance to the Register of Deeds of Todd County. Minnesota, and to the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

هنج الماء عد

Section 3. The aforesaid lands and territory shall be annexed to the City of Staples, and this ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication.

The above ordinance was passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Staples on the day of recember 1950.

ATTEST:

Mayor - AMRILANDER

E. W. CARLSON City Clerk

First Reading: November 18, 1950

Second Reading: November 28, 1950

Third Reading and

Final Passage: December 12, 1050

Presented to Wayor: Beembar 12, 1050

Approved by Mayor: Thomptor 12, 1950

Published in official paper: necessor 11, 1950

そうスレンタ

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF TODD ss:
CITY OF STAPLES

I, E. W. Carlson, hereby certify that I am the regularly appointed, qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Staples, Todd County, Minnesota; that I have under my control and in my custody all record books pertaining to the actions of the City Council of said City of Staples;

that I have examined the attached Ordinance No. 148 and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file in my office.

Dated this 18th day of December, 1950.

City Clerk,

City of Staples, Todd County,

Minnesota.

PIATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILE ID DEC 88 1950

MARIA SOLECTION OF THE SOLECTION OF THE

11277